Delphic HSE
Solutions Ltd

Toxicological Risk Assessment

Ball Inks

Type of Product: Ball Pen Ink / Leave on
Physical Form: Liquid
Client:

PRODUCT DETAILS

Report 12847-1-20678

Appearance: Liquid
Odour: Characteristic
Melting Point: N/A

Boiling Point: N/A

pH: N/A
Specific Gravity: N/A

Viscosity:

Water Solubility:
Log Kow:
Evaporation Rate:
Vapour Pressure:
Particle Size:

FORMULATION OVERVIEW

PHYSICAL / CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

N/A
Unknown
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

The formulation below provides an overview of the composition, listing chemical name and quantities added. For further details please see Annex I - Raw Material Information.

CAS Number

Ingredients
Benzyl Alcohol
Phenoxyethanol
Ketonic Resin - TR
Polyepichlorohydrin (Epoxy Resin)
Triethanolamine
Ethylhexyl Acid Phosphoric Ester
+/- CI Solvent Black 46
+/- CI Solvent Red 49

100-51-6

122-99-6 ; 37220-49-8 ; 56257-90-0

25054-06-2
24969-06-0

102-71-6

90506-69-7

65113-55-5 / 149315-87-7 [ 65294-17-9

509-34-2

[Product]
25
25
14
6
4
1
30
30

Report 20678

SAFETY WARNINGS / INSTRUCTIONS

Wash skin with soap and water to remove any incidental contamination.

Contains CI Solvent Black 46. May produce an allergic reaction

Ball Inks

Page 1 of 4









































