

Toxicological Risk Assessment Ball Inks

Report 12847-1 - 20678

PRODUCT DETAILS

Type of Product: Ball Pen Ink / Leave on

Physical Form: Liquid

Client:

PHYSICAL / CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Viscosity: Liquid N/A Appearance: Odour: Characteristic Water Solubility: Unknown **Melting Point:** Log Kow: N/A N/A **Boiling Point:** N/A Evaporation Rate: N/A Vapour Pressure: N/A N/A Particle Size: Specific Gravity: N/A N/A

FORMULATION OVERVIEW

The formulation below provides an overview of the composition, listing chemical name and quantities added. For further details please see Annex I - Raw Material Information.

Ingredients	CAS Number	[Product]
Benzyl Alcohol	100-51-6	25
Phenoxyethanol	122-99-6 ; 37220-49-8 ; 56257-90-0	25
Ketonic Resin - TR	25054-06-2	14
Polyepichlorohydrin (Epoxy Resin)	24969-06-0	6
Triethanolamine	102-71-6	4
Ethylhexyl Acid Phosphoric Ester	90506-69-7	1
+/- CI Solvent Black 46	65113-55-5 / 149315-87-7 / 65294-17-9	30
+/- CI Solvent Red 49	509-34-2	30

SAFETY WARNINGS / INSTRUCTIONS

Wash skin with soap and water to remove any incidental contamination.

Contains CI Solvent Black 46. May produce an allergic reaction